
 
 

No. 23A-___ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
__________ 

VANDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 

Applicant, 

v. 

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.; APOTEX INC.; APOTEX CORP., 

Respondents. 
__________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Paul W. Hughes, a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that on this 

thirteenth day of October, 2023, I caused a copy of this application for extension of 
time to file a petition for writ of certiorari to be served by overnight mail and one copy 
to be served by electronic means on the following: 
 

John Christopher Rozendaal  
William Milliken 
Byron Leroy Pickard 
Sasha Rao 
Deirdre M. Wells 
Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox PLLC 
1101 K Street NW 
10th Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
jcrozendaal@sternekessler.com 
wmilliken@sternekessler.com 
bpickard@sternekessler.com 
srao@sternekessler.com 
dwells@sternekessler.com 
 
Counsel for appellee Teva  
Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc. 

William Blake Coblentz 
Aaron S. Lukas 
Cozen O'Connor P.C. 
1200 19th Street, NW 
3rd Floor  
Washington, DC 20036 
wcoblentz@cozen.com 
alukas@cozen.com 
 
Keri Schaubert 
Cozen O'Connor P.C. 
3 WTC 
55th Floor 
175 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
kschaubert@cozen.com 
 
Counsel for appellees Apotex 
Inc. and Apotex Corp. 

 
 
 
 



 
 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 
 

             
       
      _______________________ 

 Paul W. Hughes 


